 MIL-PRF-19500/429G
 18 October 2001
 SUPERSEDING
 MIL-PRF-19500/429F
 21 April 1999
 PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION
 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE, SILICON, POWER RECTIFIER, FAST RECOVERY
TYPES 1N5615, 1N5617, 1N5619, 1N5621, 1N5623, 1N5615UL, 1N5617UL, 1N5619UL,

referenced (see 2.2.1).
c. The lead finish as specified (see 3.4.1).
 d. Type designation and quality assurance level.
 e. Packaging requirements (see 5.1).
 f. For die acquisition, the JANHC or JANKC letter version shall be specified (see figures 4 and 5).
6.3  Qualification.  With respect to products requiring qualification, awards will be made only for products which
are, at the time of award of contract, qualified for inclusion in Qualified Manufacturer’s List (QML) No.19500 whether
or not such products have actually been so listed by that date.  The attention of the contractors is called to these
requirements, and manufacturers are urged to arrange to have the products that they propose to offer to the Federal
Government tested for qualification in order that they may be eligible to be awarded contracts or orders for the
products covered by this specification.  Information pertaining to qualification of products may be obtained from
Defense Supply Center, Columbus, ATTN: DSCC-VQE, P.O. Box 3990, Columbus, OH  43216-5000.
6.4  Suppliers of die.  The qualified die suppliers with the applicable letter version (e.g., JANHCA1N5615) will be
identified on the Qualified Manufacturers List (QML).
JANHC and JANKC ordering information
PIN Manufacturer
 14552 33178
1N5615
1N5617
1N5619
1N5621
1N5623
JANHCA1N5615
JANKCA1N5615
JANHCA1N5617
JANKCA1N5617
JANHCA1N5619
JANKCA1N5619
JANHCA1N5621
JANKCA1N5621
JANHCA1N5623
JANKCA1N5623
JANHCB1N5615
JANKCB1N5615
JANHCB1N5617
JANKCB1N5617
JANHCB1N5619
JANKCB1N5619
JANHCB1N5621
JANKCB1N5621
JANHCB1N5623
JANKCB1N5623
MIL-PRF-19500/429G
20
6.5  Changes from previous issue.  Marginal notations are not used in this revision to identify changes with respect
to the previous issue due to the extensiveness of the changes.
Custodians: Preparing activity:
  Army - CR   DLA - CC
  Navy - NW
  Air Force - 11 (Project 5961-2441)
  NASA - NA
  DLA - CC
Review activities:
  Army - AR, MI, SM
  Navy - AS, CG, MC
  Air Force - 19
STANDARDIZATION DOCUMENT IMPROVEMENT PROPOSAL
INSTRUCTIONS
1.  The preparing activity must complete blocks 1, 2, 3, and 8.  In block 1, both the document number and revision
     letter should be given.
2.  The submitter of this form must complete blocks 4, 5, 6, and 7.
3.  The preparing activity must provide a reply within 30 days from receipt of the form.
NOTE:  This form may not be used to request copies of documents, nor to request waivers, or clarification of requirements on
current contracts.  Comments submitted on this form do not constitute or imply authorization to waive any portion of the
referenced document(s) or to amend contractual requirements.
I RECOMMEND A CHANGE:
1.  DOCUMENT NUMBER
        MIL-PRF-19500/429G
2. DOCUMENT DATE
          011018
3.  DOCUMENT TITLE
     SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE, SILICON, POWER RECTIFIER, FAST RECOVERY TYPES 1N5615, 1N5617, 1N5619,
1N5621, 1N5623, 1N5615UL, 1N5617UL, 1N5619UL, 1N5621UL, 1N5623UL, 1N5615US, 1N5617US, 1N5619US, 1N5621US,